Incident Date Report Number

7/30/2023

7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023

7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023

7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023

RMP23-001827

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2633 KIRCHOFF RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3780 WILKE RD

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
2164 PLUM GROVE RD
EB GOLF/62

1600 GOLF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR

4900 BLK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

62/KIMBALL HILL DR
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
62/ALGON PKWY
APPROX LOC: SHADY CT

APPROX LOC: 1540 E
ALGONQUIN RD

62/53 S RAMP

5600 NEW WILKE RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE
1701 GOLF RD

3705 PHEASANT DR
4726 ARBOR DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3250 MEACHAM RD
1701 ALGONQUIN RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
LOUD MUSIC

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

ALARM

PUBLIC SERVICE
ALARM

LOUD MUSIC
PARKING COMPLAINT
CODE 3

AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

7/31/2023 10:24:51 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/30/2023

7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023

7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023

7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023

7/30/2023

RMP23-001829

RMP23-001828

RMP23-001831
RMP23-001830

5432 TEABERRY CT
1460 GOLF RD

5401 CHATEAU DR
3705 PHEASANT DR
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
4726 ARBOR DR

1445 HICKS RD

1460 GOLF RD

503 S EVERGREEN AVE
1460 GOLF RD

2215 CENTRAL RD
4801 ESSEX WAY

5999 NEW WILKE RD
3501 WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC:2459
ASHLAND AVE

214 S KENNICOTT AVE
4937 WEBER DR

4937 WEBER DR

4706 ARBOR DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR

NB RT53 AT ALGONQUIN
LOCAL

4933 WEBER DR

AMBULANCE CALL
JUVENILE SHOPLIFTER
FAMILY PROBLEM
ALARM

PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

LOUD MUSIC

PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
INVESTIGATION

STOLEN AUTO

MISSING JUVENILE
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

SPECIAL

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC
PUBLIC SERVICE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

LOUD MUSIC

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

7/31/2023 10:24:51 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/30/2023

7/30/2023
7/30/2023
7/30/2023

RMP23-001832

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2765 ALGONQUIN RD
3804 BOBWHITE LN
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ALARM

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
INTOXICATED DRIVER

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH ARREST

7/31/2023 10:24:51 AM



