



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/30/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
7/30/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023		3780 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/30/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023		EB GOLF/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/30/2023		1600 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023		4900 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023		62/KIMBALL HILL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/30/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023		62/ALGON PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/30/2023		APPROX LOC: SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
7/30/2023		APPROX LOC: 1540 E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/30/2023		62/53 S RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/30/2023		5600 NEW WILKE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023		1701 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023		3705 PHEASANT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023	RMP23-001827	4726 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	
7/30/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	CODE 3	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/30/2023		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/30/2023		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/30/2023		5432 TEABERRY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/30/2023		1460 GOLF RD	JUVENILE SHOPLIFTER	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/30/2023	RMP23-001829	5401 CHATEAU DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	
7/30/2023		3705 PHEASANT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023	RMP23-001828	1460 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/30/2023		1445 HICKS RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/30/2023		503 S EVERGREEN AVE	INVESTIGATION	
7/30/2023		1460 GOLF RD	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023		2215 CENTRAL RD	MISSING JUVENILE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023		4801 ESSEX WAY	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/30/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/30/2023		3501 WELLINGTON CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/30/2023		APPROX LOC:2459 ASHLAND AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2023		214 S KENNICOTT AVE	SPECIAL	
7/30/2023		4937 WEBER DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023		4937 WEBER DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2023	RMP23-001831	4706 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/30/2023	RMP23-001830	1800 WINNETKA CIR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/30/2023		NB RT53 AT ALGONQUIN LOCAL	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
7/30/2023		4933 WEBER DR	LOUD MUSIC	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/30/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2023		2765 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/30/2023		3804 BOBWHITE LN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
7/30/2023	RMP23-001832	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST